RESOLUTION.

Certifying the Result of the Vote upon the Question "For Re-incorporation -Yes:No" and

Declaring Carried the Proposal

"For Re-incorporation"

State of Minnesota, ()
County of Saint Louis, ()
Village of Biwabik. ()

Be it Resolved, by the common council of the Village of Biwabik that; We do hereby certify and return, that at a special village election held in the Fire Hall in the New Village Hall, in said village, in the county of Saint Louis, and state of Minnesota, on the 9th day of March, 1909, to vote on the question whether such village of Biwabik will continue to exist under the special act of the legislature and amendments thereto, incorporating the same, or will become re-incorporated under the Revised Laws 1905, the following number of votes were cast for and against said proposition, as canvassed by us, to-wit:

There were cast "For Re-incorporation" - - - - 112 votes
There were cast "Against Re-incorporation" - - 14 votes

Therefore, Be it Further Resolved, that the proposal "For Re-incorporation" was duly carried and that a certified copy of this resolution shall be filed with the County Auditor of Saint Louis County and another certified copy hereof be also filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota, whereupon the former charter shall cease and the applicable provisions of

#672

the Revised Laws of Minnesota 1905 be substituted therefor. Passed March 1909.

Village President. To Jem

Attest:

Village Recorder.

Roll Call:

Ayes: 77/ Myars, Kolay, Thomas, Hopkins
Nays: none

Signed by F.B. Mysin Killey 7 Thomas rustees.

State of Minnesota, ()
County of Saint Louis, ()
Village of Biwabik. ()

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution and certification is a true and correct copy of the original resolution and certification passed by the common council of the village of Biwabik on the day of March 1909, and that this copy has been personnally signed by N.B.

Shank President, F.B. Myers, J.E. Riley and Frank Thomas

Trustees and J.S. Hopkins Recorder.

#100